



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2644 of 1987

Virendra Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: G.S. Hajela

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. A request has been made by Sri Alok Sharma, Advocate that the case be adjourned for today. It has been reported that Sri G.S. Hajela, learned counsel for the appellant, is out of station on account of illness of some near relative.

2. List this case on 30.03.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 25, 2026

M.S. Ansari